

520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

# Compliance inspection report form Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment System (SSTS)

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Instructions: Inspector must submit completed form to Local Governmental Unit (LGU) and system owner within 15 days of final determination of compliance or noncompliance. Instructions for filling out this form are located on the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) website at <a href="https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/wq-wwists4-31a.pdf">https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/wq-wwists4-31a.pdf</a>.

Property information	Local tracking number:
Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: 16-1-098200 20-44-2	
Local regulatory authority info: Ait Kin County Plan	on in State of Table
	le, Mn. 56342
	ouglas Owner's phone: 952-412-8088
Brief system description: 2 Bedroom Mound 545 a 1200 gallon Septic tank and a 500 g	tem with a 24" Sand base and
System status	
System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): May 12, 2023	
Compliant - Certificate of compliance*	☐ Noncompliant – Notice of noncompliance
(Valid for 3 years from report date unless evidence of an imminent threat to public health or safety requiring removal and abatement under section 145A.04, subdivision 8 is discovered or	Systems failing to protect ground water must be upgraded, replaced, or use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance.
a shorter time frame exists in Local Ordinance.)	An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be
*Note: Compliance indicates conformance with Minn. R. 7080.1500 as of system status date above and does not guarantee future performance.	upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance or under section 145A.04 subdivision 8.
Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicab	ole)
☐ Impact on public health (Compliance component #1)	
☐ Tank integrity (Compliance component #2) – Failing	to protect groundwater
Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance compone	
☐ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance compone	ent #3) – Failing to protect groundwater
	2500 (Compliance component #3) – Failing to protect groundwater
☐ Soil separation (Compliance component #5) – Failing	a to protect groundwater
	npliance component #4) – Noncompliant - local ordinance applies
0	
pump and	clean tanks every 2003 years max.
	4
Certification	*
luture system performance has been nor can be made due to unknow	to determine the compliance status of this system. No determination of wn conditions during system construction, possible abuse of the system,
madequate maintenance, or future water usage.	
used for the purpose of processing this form.	and correct, to the best of my knowledge, and that this information can be
Business name: Tom O'Neil - O'Neil Sewers	
Inspector signature: Tom O'N.	License number: 2132
(This document has been electronically sign	Phone 18-927-6070
Necessary or locally required supporting do	cumentation (must be attached)
	equired forms 🗡 Tank Integrity Assessment 🗌 Operating Permit
Other information (list):	

Property Address: 32628 - 185 Street	Isle, Mn	56342	
Business Name: Tom O'Neil			Date: May 12, 2023

1.	Impact on	public health -	Compliance	component #1	of 5
----	-----------	-----------------	------------	--------------	------

Compliance criteria:		Attached supporting documentation:
System discharges sewage to the ground surface	☐ Yes* 💆 No	☐ Other:  Mot applicable
System discharges sewage to drain ile or surface waters.	☐ Yes* 🛣 No	
System causes sewage backup into dwelling or establishment.	☐ Yes* XNo	
Any "yes" answer above indicates imminent threat to public health ar		

## 2. Tank integrity – Compliance component #2 of 5

Compliance criteria:		Attached supporting do	cumentation:
System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit?	☐ Yes*    M No	Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector  Name of maintenance business:  Tim ber	
Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth?	☐ Yes* ÆNo	License number of mainted Date of maintenance:  Existing tank integrity ass	enance business: <u>L 455</u> may 4, 20 2 3  sessment (Attach)
If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks:		Date of maintenance (mm/dd/yyyy):	(must be within three years)
Any "yes" answer above indicis failing to protect groundwar	•	(See form instructions to Minn. R. 7082.0700 subp	ensure assessment complies with (. 4 B (1))
		☐ Tank is Noncompliant (pu	imping not necessary - explain below)
		Other:	
Describe verification methods an Tankwas pumped every thing was go	d results: Landinspe	ected by Timber L	akes and

Property Address: 32628-185 Street Isle, Mn. 56342 Business Name: Tom O'Neil	
business Name: 70m O'Neil	Date: May 12,2023
3 Other compliance conditions of the	-
3. Other compliance conditions – Compliance component #3 of 5	
3a. Maintenance hole covers appear to be structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, etc.), or under the structural variables.	unsecured?
☐ Yes* ☑ No ☐ Unknown	
3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or s	afety? ☐ Yes* ☐ No 🔏 Unknown
*Yes to 3a or 3b - System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.  3c. System is non-protective of ground water for other conditions as determined by inspector?	
3d. System not abandoned in accordance with Minn. R. 7080.2500?	
*Yes to 3c or 3d - System is failing to protect groundwater.	☐ Yes* 🗷 No
Describe verification methods and results:	
Everything looked ok	
	I .
	ö
Attached supporting documentation:   Not applicable	
<ul> <li>Operating permit and nitrogen BMP* – Compliance component #4</li> </ul>	4 of 5 ∠⊠Not applicable
Is the system operated under an Operating Permit? ☐ Yes ☒ No.	o If "yes", A below is required
is the system required to employ a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system design?   Yes   N	
BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design	
If the answer to both questions is "no", this section does not need to be comple	eted.
Compliance criteria:	
a. Have the operating permit requirements been met?	
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Any "no" answer indicates noncompliance.	
Describe verification methods and results:	
Nota Type 3 system	
Attached supporting documentation:   Operating permit (Attach)	
Operating documentation.   Operating permit (Attach)	

### 5. Soil separation – Compliance component #5 of 5

_ Unkr	nown		
☐ Yes	⊠No	Attached supporting documentation:   Soil observation logs completed for the	ne report
☐ Yes	□ No*	☐ Not applicable (No soil treatment area	а)
1			
XYes □1	☐ No*	Indicate depths or elevations	
		A. Bottom of distribution media	24 Sandba
		B. Periodically saturated soil/bedrock	15" min
		C. System separation	39"
		D. Required compliance separation*	31"
	□ No*	Ordinance.	·
	☐ Yes		Yes   No   Attached supporting documentation:   Soil observation logs completed for the   Two previous verifications of required   Yes   No*   Not applicable (No soil treatment area

Upgrade requirements: (Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If an existing system is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas, Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food,

\*Any "no" answer above indicates the system is

failing to protect groundwater.

Describe verification methods and results:

beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

# INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM INSPECTION FORM 13'- 4-98

/ . 1/	of Inspection 12-4-98 Permit Number 25077
Owner EDIJADA HALIVE	Parcel Number <u>/6-/-098200</u>
Project Address GT 5 Block 3 WICOH	INSTERLUND Installer WESTERLUND
City WAHKON, MN Zip Code S	7 20,
	DIST. or DROP BOX & TYPE
SETBACKS:	
Buildings to tank(s) 12	TRENCHES, BEDS, OR GRAVELLESS LEACHFIELD:
Well(s) 50' or 100' DEEP 50' Bott4	_ Trench length
Lake/Creek/Wetland NA	Trench bottom width
SEPTIC TANKS:	Trench bottom level
Liquid capacity 1200 GAC EXISTING	Trench spacing Drainfield rock below pipe
Manufacturer & type SAKE PROCORES	
Type of baffle CONCLETE	_ Depth of backfill
Manholes access V6.5	Absorption area: square feet
No. & height of risers 1 - 6h	lineal feet
MOUNDS:	PUMPS:
Percent slope 4 70	Tank capacity 500 GAL LIFT -NEW
Upslope dike width 1 4'	Tank manufacturer & type _ SAKE PRE CAST
Sideslope dike width 19	No. & height of risers 1 - 12" Zouge BN93
Drainfield rock below pipe	Pump manufacturer & model# 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 180
Depth of sand below rock 24 M	Horsepower & GPM . 4/15 Feet of head 12.09
Perforation size & spacing 14" 36"	Cycles per day
Pipe size & spacing 1/2 5' CTC	Gallons per cycle
Dimensions of rock bed 10' X 25' Dimensions of sand base 37' X'Y5'	Size of discharge line d
Final cover 12-9-98-TUPSOTE ON ME	Type of electrical hookup WATER TTGHT
DRAWING OF SYSTEM	Type & location of alarm LRURC 11-RM
PIGITING OF SYSTEM	Cycle counter (commercial) N/A
	MAD
	& Deeper
1 2 +	
(3)	2 21
Kira,	CABIN 1
A	30' [ ] [ ] 14' }
	7,01
L	0/0 0/3/8 x >1/4 6 500 604 251
	90 0 3 2 2 3 7 7 908 2077
spector's Comments	2
- Continued - Cont	
orrective Action Required	
M OCK VAS	0
spactor's Signature / Likal Jellu	Installer's Signature 10 10 1 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	alkiardia

# Soils From Greg Westerlunds 1998 design

## SOILS CHARTS FOR BOTH PROPOSED AND ALTERNATE SITES

#### 1 (PROPOSED) SOILS DATA

DEPTH INCRES)	TEXTUR	COL	ISELL. OR
7" 50	andyC	lay 1	10 YR 3/1
೩3" cl	ay lo	am 10	0 YR 5/9
36" C	lay	10	YR 6/4
	,		12

#### 2 (PROPOSED) SOILS DATA

DEPTH (INCHES)	TEXTURE	MUNSELL
7"	Sandycla	y 1048 3/,
<i>බ</i> ට′′	Clayloa	m 10 y R 5/4
36"	Clay	10 YR 4/4
		.a

#### 1 (ALTERNATE) SOILS DATA

DEPTH	TEXTURE		
INCHES)		COLOR	0.19
	***		

#### 2 (ALTERNATE) SOILS DATA

DEPTH	TEXTURE	MUNSELL
(INCHES)		COLOR

ADDITIONAL SOIL BORINGS MAY BE REQUIRED



18-1-098200 Voshua Hanke 32628 185 mstr. Isla Minnesota 56342 60t 5 B/k3 wildhupst 20 44 25

Lakasida Trop

SB 4" Tupsoil | Sordy 15" Lo-1084/4) Cmolt/65 1084/2 10' Prop 10' SA 10'

Bob Bartel (2018)
Bob Bottl 12-20-16

4-4

# O'Weil boring

# SOILS CHARTS FOR BOTH PROPOSED AND ALTERNATE SITES

1 (PROPOSED) SOILS DATA

DEPTH	TEXTURE	MUNSELL
(INCHES)		COLOR
		m 1040 2/2
6-16 Sa	ndy Clay Loa	m 104r 4/4
16-18 5	andy Clay	7.54-4/4
	•	s at 18 11
,		

2 (PROPOSED) SOILS DATA

JEPTH	TEXTURE		
INCHEST -		COLOR	
			V.

1 (ALTERNATE) SOILS DATA

DEP IN	TEXTORE:	COLOR
INCHES)		
		1

2 (ALTERNATE) SOILS DATA

	TEXTURE	MUNSELL	
(INCHEST		COLOR	
150			
			-



520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

## Sewage tank integrity assessment form

### Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS) Program

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Purpose: This form may be used to certify the compliance status of the sewage tank components of the SSTS. This form is not a complete SSTS inspection report, only a tank integrity assessment, and may only certify sewage tank compliance status when entirely completed and signed by a qualified professional. SSTS compliance inspection report forms can be found at: <a href="https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/inspections">https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/inspections</a>.

**Instructions:** This form may be completed, and signed, by a Designated Certified Individual (DCI) of a licensed SSTS inspection, maintenance, installation, or service provider business who personally conducts the necessary procedures to assess the compliance status of each sewage tank in the system. Only a licensed maintenance business is authorized to pump the tank for assessment. A copy of this information should be submitted to the system owner and be maintained by the licensed SSTS business for a period of five (5) years from the assessment date.

When this form is signed by a qualified certified professional, it becomes *necessary supporting documentation* to an Existing System Compliance Inspection Report: Compliance inspection form - Existing system (wq-wwists4-31b). This form can be found on the MPCA website at <a href="https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/inspections">https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/inspections</a>.

The information and certified statement on this form is **required** when existing septic tank compliance status is determined by an individual other than the SSTS Inspector that submits an inspection report. This form represents a third party assessment of SSTS component compliance and is allowable under Minn. R. 7082.0700, subp. 4(B)(1). This form is valid for a period of three years beyond the signature date on this form unless a new evaluation is requested by the owner or owner's agent or is required according to local regulations. Additional Administrative Rule references for this activity can be found at Minn. R. 7082.0700, subp. 4(B),(C), and (D) and; Minn. R. 7083.0730(C).

#### Owner information Owner/Representative Josh and Bri Douglas Property address: 32628 185th Street Local Regulatory Authority: Aitkin County Parcel ID: 16-1-098200 System status System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 5/4/2023 □ Certificate of sewage tank compliance ■ Notice of sewage tank non-compliance Compliance criteria: The SSTS has a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit - "Failure to Protect ☐ Yes\* ☒ No Groundwater." The SSTS has a sewage tank that leaks below the designed operating depth - "Failure to Protect ☐ Yes\* ☒ No Groundwater." The SSTS presents a threat to public safety by reason of structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, or weak) maintenance hole cover(s) or lids or any other unsafe condition - "Imminent Threat to ☐ Yes\* ☒ No Public Health or Safety." Any "yes" answer above indicates sewage tank non-compliance. Company information Designated Certified Individual (DCI) information Company name: Timber Lakes Septic Service Inc. Print name: Dan Swanson Business license number: L455 Certification number: C6023 I personally conducted the work described above as a Designated Certified Individual of a Minnesota-licensed SSTS inspection, maintenance, installation, or service provider Business. I personally conducted the necessary procedures to assess the compliance status of each sewage tank in this SSTS. By typing/signing my name below, I certify the above statements to be true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, and that this information can be used for the purpose of processing this form. Designated Certified Individual's signature: Dan Swanson Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 5/4/2023 (This document has been electronically signed.)

200-657-3264

651-296-6300

www.pca.state.mn.us